Product Change Notification - # 3002029
Small Cell (3F – 100F) Product Line End of Life Notification
This Product Change Notification is issued to document and describe a specific product consideration for your attention. Please
review this Product Change Notification carefully and if you have any questions please contact your quality representative or
designated sales representative for support.
Original Notification Date:  January 22, 2018
Revised Notification Date:  Not Applicable
Product Identification:  BCAP0003 P270 T01, BCAP0005 P270 T01, BCAP0010 P270 T01, BCAP0010
P270 T11, BCAP0025 P270 T01, BCAP0025 P270 T11, BCAP0050 P270 T01, BCAP0100 P270 T07,
ESHSR-0006C0-002R7, ESHSR-0006C0-002R7UC
Type of Change:  End of Life Notification.
Description of change:  These products are being discontinued.
PCN Tracking Number:  3002029.1
Reason For Change:   Product line consolidation as part of the merger of Nesscap and Maxwell
products.
Scheduled first shipment date for change:  Maxwell compatible replacement products available
now.  Please refer to the following table for replacement product model numbers:
Old Part
Number
Old Maxwell Model Description / Rating Old Nesscap Model
Replacement
Part Number
Replacement Model
Number
109051 BCAP0003 P270 T01 2.7V, 3F, wire lead ESHSR-0003C0-002R7 133512 BCAP0003 P270 S01
NA NA 2.7V, 3F, wire lead "XP" ESHSR-0003C0-002R7UC 133513 BCAP0003 P270 X01
108580 BCAP0005 P270 T01 2.7V, 5F, wire lead ESHSR-0005C0-002R7 133514 BCAP0005 P270 S01
NA NA 2.7V, 5F, wire lead "XP" ESHSR-0005C0-002R7UC 133515 BCAP0005 P270 X01
NA NA 2.7V, 6F, wire lead ESHSR-0006C0-002R7 NA NA
NA NA 2.7V, 6F, wire lead "XP" ESHSR-0006C0-002R7UC NA NA
108581 BCAP0010 P270 T01 2.7V, 10F, wire lead ESHSR-0010C0-002R7 133516 BCAP0010 P270 S01
109525 BCAP0010 P270 T11 2.7V, 10F, bent lead (90°) NA TBD NA
NA NA 2.7V, 10F, wire lead "XP" ESHSR-0010C0-002R7UC 133517 BCAP0010 P270 X01
107877 BCAP0025 P270 T01 2.7V, 25F, wire lead ESHSR-0025C0-002R7 133518 BCAP0025 P270 S01
109048 BCAP0025 P270 T11 2.7V, 25F, bent lead (90°) NA TBD NA
NA NA 2.7V, 25F, wire lead "XP" ESHSR-0025C0-002R7UC 133519 BCAP0025 P270 X01
107787 BCAP0050 P270 T01 2.7V, 50F, wire lead ESHSR-0050C0-002R7 133520 BCAP0050 P270 S01
NA NA 2.7V, 50F, wire lead "XP" ESHSR-0050C0-002R7UC 133521 BCAP0050 P270 X01
108579 BCAP0100 P270 T07 2.7V, 100F, snap-in ESHSR-0100C0-002R7 133522 BCAP0100 P270 S07
Anticipated (positive and Negative) impact on form, fit function or reliability: Not Applicable
Supplier Qualification Plan Results, where applicable:  Not Applicable
Date, when qualification samples are available, if applicable:  Maxwell compatible replacement
products available now.
Date, when final qualification data are available, if applicable:  Maxwell compatible replacement
product data available now.  Please visit http://www.maxwell.com/products/ultracapacitors/hc-series.
Last Date, if applicable, of manufacture of the unchanged product:  30 June 2018
Last order date, if necessary, of unchanged product:  22 April 2018
Kind regards,
Maxwell Technologies, Inc.